



*We heal and inspire the human spirit.*

**To:** Doulas  
**From:** Provider Relations  
**Date:** July 17, 2025  
**Subject:** Claims Submission: POS 99 – Other Place of Service

---

When billing for Doula services performed in the hospital, please choose POS 99—Other Place of Service.

The screenshot shows the 'Claims Information' section of a form. It includes a field for 'Patient's Account Number (MRN)' and a dropdown menu for 'POS:'. The dropdown menu is open, showing a list of options: 56 - Psychiatric Residential Treatment Center, 62 - Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility, 65 - End-Stage Renal Disease Treatment Facility, 71 - Public Health Clinic, 72 - Rural Health Clinic, 81 - Independent Laboratory, 91 - Subacute Care Facility, and 99 - Other Place of Service. The option '99 - Other Place of Service' is highlighted with a red arrow. Below the 'Claims Information' section is the 'Diagnosis Codes' section, which includes a search bar and a note 'Max Allowed: 12 ICDs'.

Claims Information	
* Patient's Account Number (MRN)	* POS:
<input type="text"/>	Select One
<div>56 - Psychiatric Residential Treatment Center</div> <div>62 - Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility</div> <div>65 - End-Stage Renal Disease Treatment Facility</div> <div>71 - Public Health Clinic</div> <div>72 - Rural Health Clinic</div> <div>81 - Independent Laboratory</div> <div>91 - Subacute Care Facility</div> <div>99 - Other Place of Service</div>	

Diagnosis Codes	
Max Allowed: 12 ICDs	
<input type="text"/>	<input type="text"/>

If you have any questions, please contact the IEHP Provider Call Center at (909) 890-2054, (866) 223-4347 or email [ProviderServices@iehp.org](mailto:ProviderServices@iehp.org)

All IEHP communications can be found at: [www.providerservices.iehp.org](http://www.providerservices.iehp.org) > News and Updates > Notices